Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

10/16/2002

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8582



102250100

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): SunTrust Bank 10 - 9 - 0 2 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: VyTech Industries, Incorporated Internal	
Individual(s)	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	
Additional number(s) attached Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Sharon Patterson 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
nternal Address: Goldberg Kohn, et al 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	GFFICE (F
Street Address: 55 E. Monroe Street, Ste. 3700 8. Deposit account number:	
City: Chicago State: IL Zip:60603	1020000
Sharon S. Patterson Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 10/9/02 Date	
Name of Person Signing Signature 4	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002598 FRAME: 0676

EXHIBIT A

MARK	SERIAL NO.	REG. NO.	
VYGARD	76-129219	2506208	
ATLAS ULTRA V	75-424091	2301463	
CALAIS	74-177747	1694470	
TRIGLAS	74-075534	1654359	
APRIL SHOWERS	74-075513	1660877	
COLONNADE	73-406766	1310094	
FLANDERS	73-406664	1308087	
ATLAS 96	73-403140	1283336	
TONTINE	71-112222	124137	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002598 FRAME: 0677

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 3rd day of October, 2002 by SunTrust Bank in favor of VyTech Industries, Incorporated, a Delaware corporation.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, SunTrust Bank hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates, reassigns and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to, and any and all liens and security interests it may have upon, all of the trademarks, trademark registrations, interests under trademark license agreements, tradenames and trademark applications, service marks, service mark registrations, service mark applications and brand names, renewals thereof, all income, royalties, rights and goodwill thereto, and all of the license agreements, including the right to prepare for sale, sell and advertise for sale, and any and all other items listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to the security instrument dated as of April 22, 2002, recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on May 8, 2002 at Reel 2506 Frame 0386 and the security instrument dated as of July 7, 2000, recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on October 10, 2000 at Reel 2161 and Frame 0064.

This Release shall be binding upon SunTrust Bank's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

SUNTRUST BANK

By: Sucley Staples

Name: Bradley J. Staples

Title: Director

EXHIBIT A

MARK	SERIAL NO.	REG. NO.
VYGARD	76-129219	2506208
ATLAS ULTRA V	75-424091	2301463
CALAIS	74-177747	1694470
TRIGLAS	74-075534	1654359
APRIL SHOWERS	74-075513	1660877
COLONNADE	73-406766	1310094
FLANDERS	73-406664	1308087
ATLAS 96	73-403140	1283336
TONTINE	71-112222	124137

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/09/2002 REEL: 002598 FRAME: 0679